

नाशिक महानगरपालिका नाशिक
विद्युत विभाग

अल्प मुदत ई- कोटेशन नोटीस क्र. २३ सन २०२०-२१

कामाचे नाव :- मा.आयुक्त कार्यालय येथे करणेत आलेल्या नुतनीकरणात विद्युतीकरण करणे
प्राकलण र.रु. – २,९७,५८३/-

ई-कोटेशन फॉर्म मिळण्याचे ठिकाण – www.nmc.gov.in वर उपलब्ध आहे.

कामाची मुदत : ३० दिवस

काम करणेचे ठिकाण : नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक

कोटेशन फॉर्म मिळण्याची तारीख : दि. ३/११/२०२० ते दि.९/११/२०२०

कोटेशन जमा करण्याची अंतिम तारीख : दि.९/११/२०२० रोजी दुपारी ३.०० वाजेपर्यंत

कोटेशन जमा करण्याचे ठिकाण : विद्युत विभाग,
राजीव गांधी भवन, नाशिक म.न.पा.,
शरणपुर रोड, नाशिक

Sd/-

कार्यकारी अभियंता (वि.)
नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक.

**NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT**

‘E’ Quotation form No. 23

(2020-21)

Name of work :- Providing and fixing various equipments and electrification work
for Hon. Commissioner Office at Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan NMC.

Cost put ‘Quotation Rs. 2,97,583/-

Time limit :- 30 Days

SCHEDULE ‘B’ OF B- 1 ‘E’ QUOTATION FORM

Sr. No.	Item	Qty.	Rate	Per	Amount
1.	1-9-26 Point wiring in PVC trunking (casing-capping) with 1.5 sq.mm (2+1E) FR grade copper wire, modular type switch, earthing and required accessories as per specification No: WG-PW/SW	2 Point.	437.00	Point	874.00
2.	1-9-14 Wiring for plug on board with Switch socket concealed type, copper wiring and earthing and with modular accessories as per specification No: WG-PW/CW	17 Point.	441.00	Point	7497.00
3.	1-3-4 Supplying & erecting mains with 2x2.5 sq.mm FRLSH copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places. as per specification No: WGMA/BW	35 Mtr.	57.00	Mtr.	1995.00
4.	5-3-6 Supplying, erecting & marking DPMCB 6A to 32A, C- series (for motor/power) in provided distribution board as per specification no. SW-SWR/MCB	3 Nos.	461.00	Each	1383.00
5.	5-4-14 Supplying and erecting single pole and neutral distribution board (SPNDB) surface/flush mounted with 2 ways for incoming and 2 ways for outgoing SPMCBs on iron/ GI frame as per specification no. SW-SWR/MCDB	3 Nos.	721.00	Each	2163.00
6.	3-2-7 Supplying, installing, testing and commissioning split type variable speed inverter technology room Air conditioning unit 2 TR capacity having ISEER minimum 4.50 suitable to operate on 250V, 50 cycles, A.C. supply having 1 no. of air handling unit hi-wall/ floor mounting type complete with Refrigerants R410 A /R32 and copper condenser at position. specification no. APAC/ SAC	2 Nos.	62944.00	Each	125888.00
7.	3-2-11 Supplying, installing, testing and commissioning split type variable speed inverter technology room Airconditioning unit 1 TR having ISEER minimum 4.50 suitable to operate on capacity 250V, 50 cycles, A.C. supply having 1 no. of air handling unit hi-wall / floor mounting type complete with refrigerant R410A/R32 and copper condenser at position. specification no. APAC/ SAC	1 Nos.	42145.00	Each	42145.00

Sr. No.	Item	Qty.	Rate	Per	Amount
8.	3-2-15 Supplying & erecting soft drawn copper pipe suitable for refrigeration system having 22 SWG thickness and inner dia / size 12 mm complete.	9 Mtr.	272.00	Mtr.	2448.00
9.	3-2-16 Supplying & erecting soft drawn copper pipe suitable for refrigeration system having 22 SWG thickness and inner dia / size 16 mm complete.	9 Mtr.	374.00	Mtr.	3366.00
10.	4-2-15 Supplying and erecting elastomeric nitrile rubber / foam tube type sleeves for over coating and insulating on provided PC / copper pipes having 9 mm thickness and inner diameter / sizes 12 mm for solar water heater system.	9 Mtr.	63.00	Mtr.	567.00
11.	4-2-16 Supplying and erecting elastomeric nitrile rubber / foam tube type sleeves for over coating and insulating on provided PC / copper pipes having 9 mm thickness and inner diameter / sizes 16 mm for solar water heater system.	9 Mtr.	72.00	Mtr.	648.00
12.	Providing and erecting High Efficiency Air Purifier with intelligent purification, removes 99% airborne pollutants with numerical PM2.5 complete (GeM 5116877-14223200752)	2 Nos.	24948.00	Each	49946.00
13.	2-12-16 Supplying and erecting exhaust fan heavy duty 230 V, A.C. 50 cycles 375/380 mm. 900 RPM complete erected in position as per specification no. FG-FN/EXF	1 Nos.	3123.00	Each	3123.00
14.	3-3-3 Supplying, erecting, testing and commissioning selfcontained water cooler 230/250V 50 cycles nominal cooling capacity of 40 litres/hr and storage capacity 80 litres with partially stainless steel body complete. specification no. APWCR/ WC	1 Nos.	32118.00	Each	32118.00
15.	2-1-8 Supplying and erecting square / round shaped CRCA /die-cast aluminium powder coated housing LED panel (slim edge-lit) light suitable for 13W to18W with provision for plane front frame with translucent cover fixed to the housing complete.	2 Nos.	927.00	Each	1854.00
			Total Estimate Rs.		265699.00
			GST 12 %		31884.00
			Total Rs.		297583.00

I /We are hereby agreed to exeute the above work at _____ % above / below (In words percent) the estimated rates.

Signature & stamp of Contractor

Executive Engineer (Ele.)
Nashik Municipal Corporation,